TO: Dr. Gearl Loden FROM: Julie Weaver

RE: Contractual Agreement Considerations

DATE: September 11, 2012

Please request that the Board acknowledge and award the following contracts:

SITEType of ServiceCostCompaniesHSAA/Church St.Cleaning Services\$3500/moTraylor's JanitorialFunding: Janitorial Funds

CO1312

Julie Hinds wishes to submit a contract for cleaning services for HSAA/ Church St. for the 2012-2013 school year for 10 months at a cost of \$3,500 per month for a total of \$35,000.00. The dates of the contract are Sept. 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.

SITE	Type of Service	Cost	Company
THS-Athletics	Usage Agreement	\$2,500	City of Tupelo
			Park & Rec
		Funding: Athletic Funds	

CO1313

Mr. Harris/Daniel Porter wish to contract with the City of Tupelo, Department of Park & Recreation for use of the Rob Leake City Pool. A \$2500 usage fee is required. This cost covers THS swim team for 2012 (August- October).

SITE	Type of Service	Cost	Company
Lawndale	Consultant	\$700	Terrence Roberts
		Funding:	MAC Grant

CO1314

Brock English wishes to contract with Terrence Roberts to perform "DaStory Weaver" as part the MAC Grant. The contract date will be September 14, 2012.

CONTRACT FOR RENTAL OF SCHOOL FACILITY

SITE	Type of Service	<u>Income</u>	Company/Group
Bissell Baseball Field	Facility Rental	\$0.00	MudDawgs
			Baseball

SFR1308

The MudDawgs Baseball team wishes to use Bissell Baseball Field for baseball practice from September 12, 2012 – September 12, 2013. Contact person: James Webb. Capital Improvements and Maintenance in lieu of rental fee.

SITEType of ServiceIncomeCompany/GroupCivic AuditoriumFacility Rental\$600.00Starlight 4HLee County
4H

SFR1309

Ruby Beckley and Christine Madison with the Starlight 4H/Lee County 4H wish to rent the Civic Auditorium for \$600.00 for a play on November 10, 2012.

AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS: It is expressly understood that the fulfillment of the conditions of the Agreement between Customer and Vendor is conditioned upon the receipt of governmental funding, and that any cessation or reduction of such funds shall constitute grounds for termination of the Agreement. In the event of the contingency herein described, the Agreement shall terminate on the last day for which funds were available, without penalty or expense to Customer of any kind whatsoever, except as to payment for services or performances actually received or rendered for which funds exist.